

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 279 of 2004

Kashinath Kalu Takalkar ... Applicant
versus

Raju Baban Kedari and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms Anjali Shinde i/b Mr Nitin P Deshpande, for Respondents
No.1 to 3.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 16 January 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned APP apprises the Court that the learned Counsel who was appearing on behalf of the applicant has passed away.
2. Issue fresh notice to the applicant returnable on 9 February 2026.
3. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 also seeks an adjournment to obtain instructions.
4. Stand over to 9 February 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)