

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 279 OF 2004

Kashinath Kalu Takalkar ...Applicant
Versus
Raju Baban Kedari and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Rachana Harpale h/f Mr. N.P. Deshpande for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms. Sharmika Kaushik, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 7th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Revision is filed challenging the acquittal from offence under Section 498-A, 306 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code.
2. None for the Revision Applicant. Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 (original accused) is present.
3. Issue notice to the Revision Applicant, returnable on 25.06.2026. Notice to be issued through Lonawala Gramin Police Station.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.05.07
17:52:53 +0530